Biddulph Town Council



MEETING:Recreation and Amenities CommitteeDATE:Tuesday 14 March 2023TIME:7pmLOCATION:Council Chamber, Town Hall

AGENDA

64. APOLOGIES

65. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

- a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interests & Dispensations
- b) Other Interests

66. MINUTES

- a) To approve and sign the Minutes of the Recreation and Amenities Committee meeting held on 14 February 2023
- b) To receive the Notes from the Transport Working Group meeting held on 16 February 2023
- 67. TO RECEIVE FEEDBACK FOLLOWING THE ALLOTMENT HOLDERS ANNUAL MEETING ON 28 FEBRUARY 2023
- 68. TO AGREE DATES FOR ALLOTMENT SITE VISITS
- 69. TO CONSIDER A REVISION TO THE BENCH POLICY ALLOWING FOR THE INSTALLATION OF BENCHES BEFORE ALL PLAQUE APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED



Biddulph Town Council Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire Moorlands ST8 6AR Tel: 01782 498480 e: office@biddulph-tc.gov.uk www.biddulph.co.uk

Biddulph Town Council



- 70. TO RECEIVE AN UPDATE ON THE DRAINAGE WORK IN SECTION L OF THE TOWN BURIAL GROUND
- 71. JOBS FOR LENGTHSMAN (STANDING AGENDA ITEM)

CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS

In accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, the Council is to determine which items, if any, should be taken with the public excluded.

72. TO RECEIVE AN UPDATE ON THE BATEMAN WALK BENCHES

73. TO CONSIDER LAND OPPORTUNITIES WITHIN THE TOWN (STANDING AGENDA ITEM)

SM Haydon, 8 March 2023

Members: The Mayor and Deputy Mayor, Councillors Baddeley, Brady, Hall, Harper, Hart, Jones, Lawton, Rogers, Salt, Smith and Yates.



Biddulph Town Council Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire Moorlands ST8 6AR Tel: 01782 498480 e: office@biddulph-tc.gov.uk www.biddulph.co.uk